Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 10/15/2013

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	
V.	) PCB NO. 14-14 ) (Enforcement - Land, Water)
DONLEY TRUCKING, INC., an Illinois Corporation,	) }
Respondent.	<b>,</b>

## **NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING**

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 15, 2013, I electronically filed with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, c/o John T. Therriault, Assistant Clerk, James R. Thompson Center, 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500, Chicago, IL 60601 an ENTRY OF APPEARANCE, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY:s/Raymond J. Callery
RAYMOND J. CALLERY
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau

500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031 Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 10/15/2013

#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	)
vs.	) PCB No. 14-14 ) (Enforcement - Land, Water)
DONLEY TRUCKING, INC.,	)
an Illinois Corporation,	)
Respondent.	j

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

On behalf of the Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
RAYMOND J. CALLERY, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby
enters his appearance as attorney of record.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, LISA MADIGAN Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. DUNN, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

BY:s/ Raymond J. Callery
RAYMOND J. CALLERY
Environmental Bureau
Assistant Attorney General

Raymond J. Callery, #6193579 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706 217/782-9031 Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office: 10/15/2013

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I did on October 15, 2013, cause to be served by First Class Mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, by depositing in a United States Post Office Box in Springfield, Illinois, a true and correct copy of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING and ENTRY OF APPEARANCE upon the persons listed on the Service List.

s/ Raymond J. Callery RAYMOND J. CALLERY Assistant Attorney General

This filing is submitted on recycled paper.

Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office : 10/15/2013

## **SERVICE LIST**

Gail F. Newingham Registered Agent for Donley Trucking, Inc. P.O. Box 13 I-55 Frontage Road South Williamsville, IL 62693

Todd Donley Vice President Donley Trucking, Inc. 8998 W. Outer Road Williamsville, IL 62693